Fence throughout the grading and construction process as delineated on the TMP.

• Protect - Reduced TPZ: One (1) tree (#1535) will be preserved but protection hoarding will be
installed on one side that is reduced from the minimum standard.

3.2.2 Trees for Removal 

Two-hundred and sixty-six (266) trees which includes 6 dead trees conflict with the proposed grading and 
construction and will require removal.   

Prior to any tree removal permission to grade and remove trees on adjacent lands is to be coordinated 
with landowners. 

4.0 CONSTRUCTION IMPACT MITIGATION AND